GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI

No.F.1(150)/GA/DC/2018/1408

ORDER

Dated: 15/10/2019

Consequent upon the assumption of charges of DC(HQ) by Sh. Shinde Deepak Arjun, IAS (AGMUT:2012) vide Services Department's Order No. 470 dated 01/10/2019, Sh. Kalyan Sahai Meena, (DANICS:1992)/DC-II (HQ) is hereby relieved of his duties from Revenue Department with immediate effect in pursuance of Services-I Department's order No. 424 dated 06/09/2019 and Order No. 433 dated 16/09/2019 to enable him to join his new assignment as Special Labour Commissioner with additional charge of Special CEO, DDMA & Director (Panchayat), Revenue Department, Delhi.

Further, besides being Nodal Officer for Environmental issues, Sh. Shinde Deepak Arjun, IAS (AGMUT:2012) shall look after the works assigned to Sh. Kalyan Sahai Meena, DANICS/DC-II vide order dated 14/12/2018 till further orders.

(MOHAMMED & ABID) SPECIAL SECRETARY(REVENUE)

Walloud

No.F.1(150)/GA/DC/2018/1408

Dated: 15/10/2019

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary-cum-Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- Sh. Shinde Deepak Arjun, IAS (AGMUT:2012), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 3. Sh. K.S.Meena, DANICS:1992), of Special CEO, DDMA & Director (Panchayat), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Delhi/NewDelhi.
- 5. Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 7. DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 8. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi through DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 9. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I,II & III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.

10. Guard file. 11. Joist Disector (IT), Revenue Department with the request to pupload the corder in the websili. (MOHAMMED A ABID)

(MOHAMMED A ABID) SPECIAL SECRETARY(REVENUE)